AIGETOA



All India Graduate Engineers & Telecom Officers Association Karnataka Telecom Circle

(Recognised Representative Association of BSNL)

Circle President Ashok Y Shigli +91-9449857589 Circle Secretary
Chandran D.Thomas
+91-9449850480

Circle Finance Secretary K. Sivakumar Boppe +91-9449809450

Reg. No.: HR/019/2018/02138

All communication at e-mail: aigetoaktk@gmail.com

AIGETOA/KTK/CGM/20-21/53

dated 2nd Sep 2021

Notice for holding the Annual General body Meeting cum 4th Circle Conference of AIGETOA Karnataka Telecom Circle - Reg

As per the provisions of the constitution of AIGETOA, the Annual General body Meeting and the 4th Circle Conference of AIGETOA Karnataka is hereby notified and scheduled to be held on the 17th and 18th of September 2021.

Agenda:-

- 1. Report of Circle Secretary on the activities of AIGETOA KTK over the past year
- 2. Report of District Secretaries on the activities at the District level.
- 3. Deliberation on the issues faced by BSNL Karnataka
- 4. Deliberation of HR issues faced by members
- 5. Open Session: **Topic:- Unlocking the true potential of BSNL Karnataka**

Our Hon'ble CGM, Karnataka has kindly consented to be the Chief Guest of the Open Session.

- 6. Dissolution of the existing Governing body of AIGETOA Karnataka and election of new Executive body of AIGETOA Karnataka.
- 7. Election of Collegium members for representing at the upcoming AIC.

Schedule of the Meeting:-

	1	
Date	Time	Session details
		Report of CS, Deliberation on issues and interaction
	10:00 to 13:30	with CHQ
17-Sep-21	14:15 to 18:00	Report of DSs
	11:00 to 13:30	Open Session
18-Sep-21	14:30 to 18:30	Circle body Elections

Venue:-

To avoid travel and crowding due to COVID-19 restrictions, the meeting will be in mixed mode i.e. predominantly online and partially offline. The link to join the VC will be shared to all participants in due course.

The venue of the offline meeting which would also serve as the base location over 2 days is the **Auditorium**, **6**th **Floor**, **CTO**, O/o PGM BGBA, Bengaluru-1

Details of Election process and its schedule: -

- Returning Officer (RO) for the election process: Sri Jayakumar K (Mobile No: 9448010200)
- Observers are to be appointed by AIGETOA CHQ
- Nomination for new Circle Body: The nominations may be sent on mail to the RO upto the 4th of September, 2021 on the Email ID kjayakumar77@gmail.com.
- Provisional List of the nominations shall be published on 6th September, 2021 by Returning Officer after verification of nominations in consultation with concerned applicant and District Secretary if so required.
- Nominations can be withdrawn between 9th September 2021 to 11th September 2021 on written request via Email to Returning Officer.
- Final List of nominations will be declared by Returning Officer on 15th September, 2021
- The complete election process for the new Governing Council of AIGETOA Karnataka will be conducted on 18th September, 2021, through online mode according to the rules and bylaws of the constitution of AIGETOA.
- The final names of the elected CEC shall be declared by the RO on same day i.e. on 18th September 2021 after the completion of the election process. In case of any dispute, decision of Returning Officer shall be final.

Maryou

Circle Secretary AIGETOA KTK

Copy to:

- 1) The CGM, Karnataka Telecom Circle for kind information please
- 2) The Sr. GM (HR/Admin), O/o CGM KTK for kind information please
- 3) The PGM BGBA for kind information please
- 3) The All India President, General Secretary, AIGETOA for kind information and with a request to address the Open Session
- 4) The Joint Secretary (South) and AGS-I, AIGETOA CHQ for kind information and with request to participate and attend the Open Session.
- 5) Returning Officer for conducting the election process.
- 6) Circle President, AIGETOA Karnataka with a request to preside over the meeting.
- 7) All Circle Body members and District Representatives to attend the meeting as per schedule.
- 8) All Circle Collegiums to attend the meeting and participate in the election process as per norms.